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SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES COUNCIL 

2019 MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 

 

 

CHAIR 

 

MARY GRESHAM MCMASTERS, MD 

1482 MT. TORREY ROAD 

LYNDHURST, VA 22952 

PHONE: (540) 688-2646 

EMAIL: MARY.MCMASTERS@GMAIL.COM 

 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

 

HOUSE OF DELEGATES 

 

  

 

The Honorable M. Keith Hodges 

Member, Virginia House of Delegates 

P.O. Box 928 

Urbanna, VA 23175 

Phone:  (804) 277-9801 

Email:  delkhodges@house.virginia.gov 

 

The Honorable Patrick A. Hope 

Member, Virginia House of Delegates 

P.O. Box 3148 

Arlington, VA 22203 

Phone: (703) 486-1010 

DelPHope@house.virginia.gov 

 

The Honorable Delores L. McQuinn 

Member, Virginia House of Delegates 

Post Office Box 406 

Richmond, VA  23218 

Office Phone:  (804) 698-1070 

Email: deldmcquinn@house.virginia.gov 

 

The Honorable C.E. (Cliff) Hayes, Jr. 

Member, House of Delegates 

P.O. Box 5142 

Chesapeake, VA 23324 

Office Phone: 757-364-0272 

delchayes@house.virginia.gov 

 

 

SENATE  

 

The Honorable George L. Barker 

Member, Senate of Virginia 

P. O. Box 10527 

Alexandria, VA 22310 

Office: (804) 698-7539;   Cell: (703) 678-5282 

Phone: (703) 303-1426 when not in session 

Email:  district39@senate.virginia.gov 

  

 

 

The Honorable Jennifer B. Boysko 

Member, Senate of Virginia 

730 Elden Street 

Herndon, VA  20170 

Phone:  804)698-7533, (703)437-0086 
district33@senate.virginia.gov 
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AGENCIES 

 

AGENCY HEAD 

 

ALTERNATE/REPRESENTATIVE 

 

Travis Hill, Chief Operating Officer 

Virginia Alcoholic Beverage Control Authority 

2901 Hermitage Road 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone: (804) 213-4409 

Email: Travis.Hill@abc.virginia.gov 

 

 

Katie Crumble, Education:  Prevention Manager 

Virginia  Alcoholic Beverage Control Authority 

2901 Hermitage Road 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone: (804) 213-4593 

Email:  katie.crumble @abc.virginia.gov 

S. Hughes Melton, MD 

Commissioner  

Department of Behavioral Health and  

    Developmental Services 

P. O. Box 1797 

Richmond, VA 23218-1797 

Phone: (804) 786-3921 

Email: Jack.Barber@dbhds.virginia.gov 

 

Mellie Randall, Substance Use Disorder Policy Dir 

Office of Adult Community Behavioral Health Ser 

Department of Behavioral Health and    

      Developmental Services 

P. O. Box 1797 

Richmond, VA 23218-1797 

Phone: (804) 371-2135 

Email: mellie.randall@dbhds.virginia.gov 

Harold W. Clarke, Director 

Department of Corrections 

P. O. Box 26963 

Richmond, VA 23261-6963 

Phone: (804) 674-3119 

Email: harold.clarke@vadoc.virginia.gov 

 

Anna Burton, SA Program Manager 

Department of Corrections 

P. O. Box 26963 

Richmond, VA 23261-6963 

Phone: (804) 887-8365 

Email: Anna.Burton@vadoc.virginia.gov 

  

Shannon Dion, Director  

Department of Criminal Justice Services 

1100 Bank Street, 12
th

 Floor 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-8718 

Email: shannon.dion@dcjs.virginia.gov 

  

Leslie A. Egen, Program Coordinator & Policy 

Analyst 

Department of Criminal Justice Services 

1100 Bank Street-11
th

 Floor 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Office: (804) 371-0531 

Cell:  (804) 938-1483 

Email: leslie.egen@dcjs.virginia.gov 

-or- 

Aja C. Ferguson, Training Coordinator & 

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) 

Grant Monitor 

Department of Criminal Justice Services 

1100 Bank Street - 11th Floor 

Richmond, VA  23219 

Phone:  (804) 225-4127 

Email: aja.ferguson@dcjs.virginia.gov 

 

  

mailto:Travis.Hill@abc.virginia.gov
mailto:eddie.wirt@abc.virginia.gov
mailto:Jack.Barber@dbhds.virginia.gov
mailto:harold.clarke@vadoc.virginia.gov
mailto:Anna.Burton@vadoc.virginia.gov
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Steven M. Constantino 

Acting Superintendent of Public Instruction 

Department of Education 

P. O. Box 2120 

Richmond, VA 23218 

Phone: (804) 225-2023 

Email: steven.constantino@doe.virginia.gov 

 

Jo Ann Burkholder, Director 

Office of Student Services 

Department of Education 

P. O. Box 2120 

Richmond, VA 23218 

Phone: (804) 225-2818 

Email: joann.burkholder@doe.virginia.gov 

 

Norman Oliver, MD, MA 

State Health Commissioner 

Virginia Department of Health 

109 Governor Street, 13
th

 Floor 

Richmond, VA  23219 

Phone:  (804) 864-7009 

E-mail: norm.olivere@vdh.virginia.gov 

 

 

 

 

Parham Jaberi, MD  

Chief Deputy Commissioner 

Virginia Department of Health 

109 Governor Street, 13
th

 Floor 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone:  (804) 864-7026 

Email:  parham.jaberin@vdh.virginia.gov 

-or- 

Eleanor (Sue) Cantrell, MD, Physician Manager 

Virginia Department of Health 

134 Roberts Ave, SW 

Wise, VA  24293 

Phone: (276) 328-1913 

Email: sue.cantrell@vdh.virginia.gov 

 

Andrew K. Block, Jr., Director  

Department of Juvenile Justice 

600 E. Main Street – 20th Floor 

Richmond, VA 23218-1110 

Phone: (804) 588-3903 

Email: Andrew.Block@djj.virginia.gov 

  

 

Arthur Mayer, Substance Abuse Treatment 

Program & Sex Offender Program Supervisor 

Department of Juvenile Justice 

600 E. Main Street – 20th Floor 

Richmond, VA  23218-1110 

Phone: (804) 588-3898  

Email: arthur.mayer@djj.virginia.gov 

 

Jennifer S. Lee, MD, Director  

Department of Medical Assistance Services 

600 West Broad Street, Suite1300 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-7933 

Email:  jennifer.lee@dmas.virginia.gov  

 

Ashley Harrell, Senior Program Advisor 

Department of Medical Assistance Services 

600 West Broad Street, Suite 1300 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone:  (804) 593-2468  

Email:  Ashley.Harrell@dmas.virginia.gov 

-or- 

Ke’shawn Harper, ARTS Behavioral Health Senior 

Policy Specialist 

Department of Medical Assistance Services 

600 West Broad Street, Suite 1300 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 371-5056 

Email: keshawn.harper@dmas.virginia.gov 

  

mailto:steven.constantino@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:joann.burkholder@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:norm.olivere@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:parham.jaberin@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:sue.cantrell@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:Andrew.Block@djj.virginia.gov
mailto:arthur.mayer@djj.virginia.gov
mailto:jennifer.lee@dmas.virginia.gov
mailto:Ashley.Harrell@dmas.virginia.gov
mailto:keshawn.harper@dmas.virginia.gov
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Richard D. Holcomb, Commissioner 

Department of Motor Vehicles 

2300 West Broad Street 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone: (804) 367-6606 

Email: Richard.Holcomb@dmv.virginia.gov 

 

Jessica Lambertson 

State Impaired Driving Coordinator 

Department of Motor Vehicles 

2300 West Broad Street 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone:  (757) 894-0176 

Email: Jessica.Lambertson@dmv.virginia.gov 

 

Duke Storen, Commissioner 

Department of Social Services 

801 East Main Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 726-7012 

Email: duke.storen@dss.virginia.gov 

Fran Inge, Director of Community and Volunteer 

Services,  

Department of Social Services 

801 East Main Street  

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804)  

Email: fran.inge@dss.virginia.gov   

                   

Angela Coleman, Executive Director 

Commission on the Virginia Alcohol Safety 

 Action Program (VASAP) 

701 E. Franklin Street, Suite 1110 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-5895 

Email: acoleman@vasap.virginia.gov 

 

Charlene Motley 

Commission on the Virginia Alcohol Safety Action 

    Program (VASAP) 

701 E. Franklin Street, Suite 1110 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-5895 

Email: cmotley@vasap.virginia.gov 

 

 

Marty Kilgore, Executive Director 

Virginia Foundation for Healthy Youth 

701 E. Franklin Street, Suite 500 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-2523 

Email: mkilgore@healthyyouthva.org 

 

Henry Harper 

Virginia Foundation for Healthy Youth 

701 E. Franklin Street, Suite 500 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (434) 962-0436 

Email: hharper@healthyyouthva.org 

 

 

ASSOCIATIONS 

 

Madeline M. Berry, MCJ, CAADC 

Virginia Certification Board (VCB) 

Richmond Behavioral Health Authority 

107 S. 5th Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 819-4070  

Email: berrym@rbha.org 

 

 

 

Tom Walker 

Virginia Association of Treatment & Recovery 

Providers (VATARP) 

6709 19
th

 Rd N 

Arlington, VA 22205 

Phone: (571) 237-2697 

Email: TWalker@encorerecovery.com 

 

mailto:Richard.Holcomb@dmv.virginia.gov
mailto:Jessica.Lambertson@dmv.virginia.gov
mailto:fran.inge@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:acoleman@vasap.virginia.gov
mailto:cmotley@vasap.virginia.gov
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mailto:berrym@rbha.org
mailto:TWalker@encorerecovery.com
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Ron Pritchard 

Virginia Association of Addiction Professionals 

       (VAAP) 

2304 Haven Road 

Virginia Beach, VA 23452 

Phone: (757) 621-5940 

Email: ronpritchard@verizon.net 

-or- 

 

Charles (Chuck) Wilcox 

Virginia Association of Addiction Professionals 

       (VAAP) 

12200 Queen Lane 

Reston, VA 20191 

Phone: (703) 856-2655 

Email:  cwilcox210@aol.com 

 

Susan Morrow, MPA 

Virginia Association of Drug Court Professionals 

(VADCP) 

Charlottesville, Albemarle County Drug Court 

750 Harris Street, Suite 207 

Charlottesville, VA 22903 

Phone: (434) 296-2441, ext. 121 

Email: smorrow@oar-jacc.org 

 

Natale Christian, MA, LPC 

Virginia Association of Community Services 

 Boards (VACSB) 

Executive Director, Hampton-Newport News CSB 

300 Medical Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666 
Phone: (757) 788-0300 
Email: nward@hnncsb.org 

 

Sandra O’Dell 

Virginia Association of Community Services 

 Boards (VACSB) 

Planning District One Behavioral Health Services 

PO Box 1130 

941 Park Avenue, S.W.  

Norton, VA 24273 

Phone: (276) 679-5751 

Email: sodell@pd1bhs.org 

 

Heather Martinsen, MSW, ICPS 

Prevention Council - Virginia Association of   

     Community Services Board (VACSB-Prevention) 

Behavioral Health Wellness Supervisor 

PWC Community Services-New Horizons Program 

Facilitator, The Prevention Alliance of Greater 

Prince William 

Phone:  (571) 641-7019 

 

Marny Bentley, LPC 

Substance Abuse Council - Virginia Association of 

    of Community Services Boards (VACSB-SA) 

Sr. Director of Access and Adult Clinical Services 

Region Ten Community Services Board 

500 Old Lynchburg Rd 

Charlottesville, VA  22903 

Cell:  (434) 962-0872 

marna.bentley@regionten.org 

 

Brian L. Hieatt 

Virginia Sheriffs’ Association 

569 Perry Addition Road 

Tazewell, VA 24651 

Phone: (276) 385-5465  

Email: brian.hieatt@tcsova.org 

 

 

  

mailto:ronpritchard@verizon.net
mailto:cwilcox210@aol.com
mailto:smorrow@oar-jacc.org
mailto:nward@hnncsb.org
mailto:sodell@pd1bhs.org
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CONSUMER AND ADVOCACY GROUPS 

 
Advocate 
 
Marjorie Yates, Manager, Recovery, Support & 
Training 
Substance Abuse and Addiction Recovery Alliance  
     of Virginia 
2000 Mecklenburg Street 
Richmond, VA 23223 
Phone: (804) 762-4445 
Email: marjoriey@saaracenter.org 
 
 

 
Advocate 
 
Mary Gresham McMasters, MD 
1482 Mt. Torrey Road 
Lyndhurst, VA 22952 
Phone: (540) 688-2646 (work) 
Email: mary.mcmasters@gmail.com 
 
 

STAFF TO COUNCIL 

  

Kate Marshall 
Department of Behavioral Health 
      and Developmental Services 
P. O. Box 1797 
Richmond, VA 23218-1797 
Phone:  (804) 916-9556 
Email:  Kate.Marshall@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 

 
Lisa M. Street 
Department of Behavioral Health 
      and Developmental Services 
P. O. Box 1797 
Richmond, VA 23218-1797 
Phone:  (804) 371-7760 
Email:  lisa.streetl@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 
 

 
Karen A. Taylor 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Attorney General 
202 North 9

th
 Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 
Phone:  (804) 225-3219 
Email: kataylor@oag.state.va.us 
 
 

 

 

mailto:marjoriey@saaracenter.org
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